286 03/01
4-Line Filters B84131
for Installations and Systems
Power line filters for three-phase systems
Rated voltage 440/250 V~, 50/60 Hz
Rated voltage 6 to 125 A
Construction
� Four-line filter

for Installations and Systems
Technical data
Characteristics and ordering codes
× = approval granted
Dimensional drawing
B84131-M3-A116
Rated voltage VR 440/250 V~, 50/60 Hz
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
Test voltage VP 1770 V–, 2 s (line/line)
2700 V–, 2 s (lines/case)
Leakage current l leak < 3,5 mA at 400 V~, 50 Hz
Climatic category In accordance with EN 60068-1
25/085/21 (– 25 °C/+ 85 °C/21 days damp heat test)
IR
A
Approx. weight
kg
Ordering code Approvals
6 0,8 B84131-A6-A1
16 1,5 B84131-M3-A116 × × ×
25 2,3 B84131-M1-G125
35 2,3 B84131-M1-G135 × × ×
35 2,3 B84131-M1-H135 × × ×
50 4,5 B84131-M2-G150 × ×
63 4,5 B84131-M2-G163 × ×
80 12,5 B84131-M4-G180
125 12,5 B84131-M4-G225
565-3
SSB0339-P
149
52,5 44±0,2